## A RESOLUTION

Requesting the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to establish an embassy for the Federated States of Micronesia in Geneva, Switzerland.

- 1 WHEREAS, international diplomatic meetings are regularly
- 2 scheduled in Europe; and
- 3 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia does not
- 4 currently have an embassy or permanent diplomatic mission
- 5 anywhere in Europe; and
- 6 WHEREAS, a permanent presence would allow for more formal
- 7 and informal contact with high level diplomatic groups and
- 8 international organizations; and
- 9 WHEREAS; Geneva, Switzerland, would be an appropriate
- 10 location for the Federated States of Micronesia's first
- 11 European embassy as it is home to the European Headquarters of
- 12 the United Nations, and important international organizations,
- 13 such as, the World Health Organization; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of
- 15 Micronesia believes that it would further our diplomatic
- 16 relations with the European Union, deepen our ties with our
- 17 international partners and donor organizations, and assist our
- 18 government leaders; now, therefore,
- 19 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty First Congress of the
- 20 Federated States of Micronesia, Special Session, 2019, that

```
1 Congress hereby requests the President to establish an embassy
  for the Federated States of Micronesia in Geneva, Switzerland;
        BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
3
 4 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
   States of Micronesia.
 5
 6
   Date: 7/25/19 Introduced by: /s/ Joseph J. Urusemal
 7
                                               Joseph J. Urusemal
 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2